Catalog – DRC Gearmotors 213
8
1
2
3
4
5
6

21
22
Type designation and housing concept
Technical Data of MOVIFIT® FDC-SNI
8 Technical Data of MOVIFIT® FDC-SNI
8.1 Type designation and housing concept
8.1.1 Characteristics
The MOVIFIT® FDC housing has the following characteristics:
• Aluminum die-cast housing
• High rigidity
• IP65 version for industrial requirements
• Optional design for wet areas with specially treated surface for the food industry
• Separation of connection unit (ABOX) and electronics (EBOX):
– No damage to the electronics during installation and maintenance
– Data backup of user parameters on the SD memory card of the EBOX
– Fast replacement of electronics without wiring: Only one screw is required to
connect the EBOX to the ABOX, see following figures.
Remove EBOX
Place EBOX on top of ABOX and screw it on
4880603531
4880605835
EBOX
1. 2.
ABOX
EBOX
ABOX
1. 2.
P
i
f
kVA
Hz
n
214 Catalog – DRC Gearmotors
8 Type designation and housing concept
Technical Data of MOVIFIT® FDC-SNI
8.1.2 Example type designation
Example EBOX
MT C 11 A 000 - 503 - R95xx - 00
EBOX variant
00 = Series
Memory card type
R95x = SD card type OMC41B-T0 (parameterizable)
R96x = SD card type OMH41B-T0 (programmable)
Connection type
3 = 3-phase (AC)
Supply voltage
50 = 380 V – 500 V
Unit power
000 = MTC variant (MOVIFIT® FDC)
Version A
Series
11 = Standard (IP65)
13 = Variant for wet areas (IP65)
Unit type
C = MOVIFIT® FDC
MT = MOVIFIT® unit series
P
i
f
kVA
Hz
n
Catalog – DRC Gearmotors 215
8
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
Type designation and housing concept
Technical Data of MOVIFIT® FDC-SNI
Example: ABOX
MT A 11 A - 50 3 - S04 3 - M16 - 00 / M11
ABOX option
M11 = Stainless steel mounting rail
ABOX variant
00 = Series
Maintenance switch
M16 = Motor protection switch 15 A
M20 = Motor protection switch 20 A
Fieldbus
3 = PROFINET IO, EtherNet/IP, Modbus/TCP
Connection configuration
S04 = Standard ABOX
with terminals and cable bushings
S54 = Hybrid ABOX with M12 for I/Os + bus
and plug connector for MOVIGEAR®
S64 = Hybrid ABOX with M12 for I/Os,
push-pull RJ45 for bus
and plug connector for MOVIGEAR®
Supply phases
3 = 3-phase (AC)
Supply voltage
50 = 380 V – 500 V
A = Version
Series
11 = Standard (IP65)
13 = Variant for wet areas (IP65)
Unit type
A = ABOX (connection box)
MT = MOVIFIT® unit series
P
i
f
kVA
Hz
n
216 Catalog – DRC Gearmotors
8 Type designation and housing concept
Technical Data of MOVIFIT® FDC-SNI
8.1.3 Combination options of MOVIFIT® FDC-SNI
EBOX ABOX Variant
MTC...-...-00
MOVIFIT® FDC